
AIS 2025 - World Cup Final - Last Chance

Reggio Emilia - 07/06/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Seniores

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation SD    FDClub

 1  1ITA  74.50ARTONI CATERINA

 2  2ITA  74.38ILARIA GOLLUSCIO

 3  3ITA  68.95MAZZINI SARA

 4  4ITA  67.93PIETROBUONI MATHILDA

 5  5GBR  67.79EMMA THIELE

 6  6ITA  66.98CANTALINI LINDA

 7  7ITA  64.52REBONATO AURORA

 8  8ITA  62.74PANINI GIULIA

 9  9ITA  61.63PANI GRETA

 10  10ITA  61.33LALANNE VALENTINA

 11  11ITA  59.36ZANNI MARGHERITA

 12  12NED  58.82KARIN BARUCHELLO

 13  13ITA  58.63BALARDI ARIANNA

 14  14ITA  57.04DE MORI ALESSIA

 15  15ITA  55.44CATTAI ELEONORA

 16  16ITA  53.52MAZZOLI ALESSIA

 17  17ITA  53.41VACCARI VITTORIA

 18  18ITA  53.10LODOLA MILA VITTORIA

 19  19ITA  47.97CASANOVA MARGHERITA

 20  20POR  47.23BEATRIZ MAIA

 21  21ITA  45.24GALLOZZI LUISA

 22  22ITA  41.93DI MANSO VIRGINIA
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Reggio Emilia - 07/06/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

AIS 2025 - World Cup Final - Last Chance

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 38.11  36.39  0.0  74.50ITAARTONI CATERINA 1
 39.40  34.98  0.0  74.38ITAILARIA GOLLUSCIO 2
 35.70  33.25  0.0  68.95ITAMAZZINI SARA 3
 36.36  32.07 -0.5  67.93ITAPIETROBUONI MATHILDA 4
 36.47  31.32  0.0  67.79GBREMMA THIELE 5
 37.63  29.35  0.0  66.98ITACANTALINI LINDA 6
 34.07  30.45  0.0  64.52ITAREBONATO AURORA 7
 33.06  29.68  0.0  62.74ITAPANINI GIULIA 8
 32.60  29.03  0.0  61.63ITAPANI GRETA 9
 31.86  29.47  0.0  61.33ITALALANNE VALENTINA 10
 31.41  27.95  0.0  59.36ITAZANNI MARGHERITA 11
 30.44  28.38  0.0  58.82NEDKARIN BARUCHELLO 12
 32.20  26.43  0.0  58.63ITABALARDI ARIANNA 13
 29.19  27.85  0.0  57.04ITADE MORI ALESSIA 14
 24.46  30.98  0.0  55.44ITACATTAI ELEONORA 15
 28.61  24.91  0.0  53.52ITAMAZZOLI ALESSIA 16
 26.97  26.44  0.0  53.41ITAVACCARI VITTORIA 17
 28.50  24.60  0.0  53.10ITALODOLA MILA VITTORIA 18
 25.67  23.30 -1.0  47.97ITACASANOVA MARGHERITA 19
 25.11  23.62 -1.5  47.23PORBEATRIZ MAIA 20
 22.39  22.85  0.0  45.24ITAGALLOZZI LUISA 21
 21.26  21.67 -1.0  41.93ITADI MANSO VIRGINIA 22

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES

Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY

Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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AIS 2025 - World Cup Final - Last Chance

Reggio Emilia - 07/06/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ARTONI CATERINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1.17 +1 +2 +2 +1 +2 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  8.27

 0.70 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 7.50ClSq4  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  8.20

 0.77 +2 +2 +1 +1 +1 7.30Tr4  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.07

 0.27 +1 +2 +2 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.27

 1.00 +1 +2 +1 +1 +1 9.30ASq4  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  10.30

 38.11 34.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ITA
 38.11  36.39  0.00  74.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.25  7.50  6.75  6.75  7.00  6.831.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.00  7.75  7.00  6.50  7.00  6.831.3

Performance/Execution  6.75  8.25  6.50  7.25  7.25  7.081.3

Choreography/Composition  6.25  8.00  7.00  7.50  7.25  7.251.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  36.39

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ILARIA GOLLUSCIO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1.00 +1 +1 +2 +1 +1 9.30ASq4  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  10.30

 0.93 +2 +2 +1 +1 +2 7.30Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.23

 0.47 0 0 +1 +1 +1 6.90ClSq3  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  7.37

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 -1 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 1.00 +1 +1 +1 0 +2 9.30DSSq4  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  10.30

 39.40 35.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 ITA
 39.40  34.98  0.00  74.38

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  6.50  6.75  6.50  7.25  6.581.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  6.50  7.00  6.25  7.25  6.581.3

Performance/Execution  6.00  6.75  7.00  7.00  7.50  6.921.3

Choreography/Composition  5.75  6.75  6.75  7.00  7.50  6.831.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  34.98

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAZZINI SARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.67 +1 +1 +1 0 0 9.30ASq4  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  9.97

 0.33 +2 +2 +2 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.33

 0.50 +1 +1 0 +1 +1 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.80

 0.60 +1 +1 +1 +1 +2 8.20Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.80

 0.70 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 7.10DSSq3  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.80

 35.70 32.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 ITA
 35.70  33.25  0.00  68.95

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.50  6.50  6.25  6.25  5.75  6.331.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.25  6.50  6.50  6.50  6.00  6.421.3

Performance/Execution  6.25  6.50  6.25  6.75  6.25  6.331.3

Choreography/Composition  6.50  7.00  6.50  6.50  5.75  6.501.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  33.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PIETROBUONI MATHILDA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.23 0 0 +1 +1 0 6.90ClSq3  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  7.13

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 0 0 8.00Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.40

 0.23 0 +2 0 0 +1 7.10DSSq3  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.33

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 0 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 1.00 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 9.30ASq4  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  10.30

 36.36 34.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 ITA
 36.36  32.07 -0.50  67.93

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  6.75  6.25  6.25  6.00  6.171.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  6.50  6.00  5.75  6.00  5.921.3

Performance/Execution  5.75  6.50  6.25  6.50  6.25  6.331.3

Choreography/Composition  5.75  7.00  6.00  6.50  6.25  6.251.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  32.07

Deductions -0.50
Surface limit violation: -0.5

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EMMA THIELE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.07 0 +1 +1 0 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 1.00 0 +1 +1 +1 +1 9.30ASq4  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  10.30

 0.70 +1 +1 +1 +1 0 7.10DSSq3  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.80

 0.70 +1 +1 +1 0 +1 6.90ClSq3  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  7.60

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 0 0 7.30Tr4  5 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

 36.47 33.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 GBR
 36.47  31.32  0.00  67.79

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  6.25  6.25  6.00  6.50  6.171.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  5.75  6.00  5.50  6.25  5.751.3

Performance/Execution  6.00  6.25  6.25  5.75  6.75  6.171.3

Choreography/Composition  5.50  6.00  6.00  6.00  6.50  6.001.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  31.32

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CANTALINI LINDA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1.00 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 9.30ASq4  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  10.30

 0.20 0 +1 0 +1 0 7.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

 0.23 0 0 +1 0 +1 6.90ClSq3  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  7.13

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 0 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 0.00 +1 -1 0 0 0 9.30DSSq4  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  9.30

 37.63 36.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 ITA
 37.63  29.35  0.00  66.98

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  5.50  5.75  6.00  6.25  5.831.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  5.50  5.50  5.25  6.00  5.421.3

Performance/Execution  5.75  5.25  5.75  5.75  6.25  5.751.3

Choreography/Composition  5.50  5.75  5.50  5.50  6.00  5.581.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.35

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 6 di 2207/06/2025

21:05:23
Verified [EZ33X2-IRZX89-ZOUADG-1T4MGF3]



Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

REBONATO AURORA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.47 +1 +1 0 +1 0 6.90ClSq3  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  7.37

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 -1 8.20Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

 0.47 0 +2 +1 0 +1 7.10ASq3  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.57

 0.13 0 +1 +1 +1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.13

 0.70 +1 +1 +1 +1 0 7.10DSSq3  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.80

 34.07 32.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 ITA
 34.07  30.45  0.00  64.52

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  6.00  6.00  6.25  5.50  5.831.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  6.00  5.75  5.75  5.50  5.671.3

Performance/Execution  5.00  6.50  6.00  6.00  5.75  5.921.3

Choreography/Composition  5.50  6.50  5.75  6.50  5.75  6.001.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  30.45

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PANINI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.10

 0.70 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 6.90ClSq3  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  7.60

 0.13 +1 +1 +1 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.13

 0.60 +1 +1 +1 +1 +2 7.30Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.90

 0.23 0 0 +1 0 +1 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.33

 33.06 31.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 ITA
 33.06  29.68  0.00  62.74

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  5.50  5.75  5.75  6.00  5.751.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  5.00  6.00  5.50  6.25  5.581.3

Performance/Execution  5.25  5.50  5.75  6.00  6.25  5.751.3

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.25  6.00  6.00  6.00  5.751.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.68

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PANI GRETA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1.00 0 +1 +1 +1 +1 9.30DSSq4  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  10.30

-0.27 -1 0 -1 -1 0 5.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.23

 0.07 0 +1 +1 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0 6.90ClSq3  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  6.90

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.10

 32.60 31.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 ITA
 32.60  29.03  0.00  61.63

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  6.25  5.25  5.75  6.00  5.671.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  5.75  5.50  5.00  5.75  5.501.3

Performance/Execution  5.50  5.75  5.00  5.50  6.00  5.581.3

Choreography/Composition  5.50  6.00  5.25  5.50  5.75  5.581.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.03

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LALANNE VALENTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.10

 0.33 +1 +1 0 0 +1 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.63

 0.13 +1 +1 +1 -1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.13

 0.00 0 +1 0 0 0 7.10ASq3  4 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.10

 0.40 +1 +2 +1 -1 0 8.50Tr4  5 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.90

 31.86 31.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10 ITA
 31.86  29.47  0.00  61.33

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  6.00  5.75  5.00  5.75  5.751.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  5.50  5.50  4.75  5.50  5.501.3

Performance/Execution  5.75  5.75  5.75  5.25  5.75  5.751.3

Choreography/Composition  5.75  5.75  5.50  5.00  6.00  5.671.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.47

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZANNI MARGHERITA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.70 +1 +1 0 +1 +1 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.80

 0.17 +1 0 -1 0 +1 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.47

 0.00 0 +1 -1 0 0 7.50Tr4  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.50

 0.47 +1 +1 +1 0 0 7.10ASq3  4 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.57

 0.07 +1 +2 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 31.41 30.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11 ITA
 31.41  27.95  0.00  59.36

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  5.75  4.75  5.00  5.25  5.331.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  5.25  5.00  4.75  5.25  5.171.3

Performance/Execution  5.75  6.00  4.75  5.25  5.50  5.501.3

Choreography/Composition  5.75  5.75  5.00  5.25  5.50  5.501.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.95

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

KARIN BARUCHELLO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.17 +1 +1 0 0 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.47

 0.47 +1 +1 +1 0 0 7.10ASq3  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.57

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.20 +1 0 0 -1 -1 7.50Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.30

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0 7.10DSSq3  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.10

 30.44 30.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12 NED
 30.44  28.38  0.00  58.82

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  5.25  5.50  5.75  5.50  5.581.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  5.50  5.25  5.25  5.25  5.331.3

Performance/Execution  5.50  5.75  5.25  5.75  5.25  5.501.3

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.50  5.50  5.50  5.25  5.421.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.38

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 12 di 2207/06/2025

21:05:23
Verified [EZ33X2-IRZX89-ZOUADG-1T4MGF3]



Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BALARDI ARIANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.23 -1 0 -1 0 0 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  6.87

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 +1 6.90ClSq3  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  6.90

 0.13 +1 0 +1 -1 +1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.13

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 8.20Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

 0.00 -1 0 +1 -1 +1 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.10

 32.20 32.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13 ITA
 32.20  26.43  0.00  58.63

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.75  5.00  5.25  6.50  5.001.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.75  4.75  5.00  6.50  4.831.3

Performance/Execution  5.00  5.25  5.00  5.50  6.75  5.251.3

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.25  4.75  5.25  6.50  5.251.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.43

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DE MORI ALESSIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 +1 6.90ClSq3  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  6.90

 0.33 +1 +1 +1 0 0 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  6.33

 0.00 0 +1 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 0.13 +1 0 +1 -1 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.13

 0.23 +1 +1 0 -1 0 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.33

 29.19 28.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14 ITA
 29.19  27.85  0.00  57.04

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.50  5.50  5.25  5.50  6.25  5.501.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  5.25  5.00  5.00  6.25  5.081.3

Performance/Execution  5.25  5.75  5.00  5.25  6.50  5.421.3

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.50  5.25  5.50  6.50  5.421.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.85

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CATTAI ELEONORA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.13 0 +1 0 0 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.63

 0.70 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 7.10ASq3  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.80

 0.13 0 +1 +1 +1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.13

 0.00 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 0.00NLClS  4 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq  0.00

 0.40 +1 0 +1 0 +1 7.50Tr4  5 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.90

 24.46 23.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15 ITA
 24.46  30.98  0.00  55.44

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  6.00  6.00  6.00  6.25  6.001.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  5.75  5.75  5.75  6.25  5.751.3

Performance/Execution  5.25  6.25  5.75  6.25  6.25  6.081.3

Choreography/Composition  5.25  6.25  5.75  6.00  6.25  6.001.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  30.98

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAZZOLI ALESSIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 8.20Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

-0.13 +1 0 -1 0 -1 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.37

-0.23 0 0 -1 -1 0 6.90ClSq3  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  6.67

 0.00 0 +1 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.13 0 0 -1 -1 0 5.50ASq2  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.37

 28.61 29.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16 ITA
 28.61  24.91  0.00  53.52

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  5.25  4.50  4.75  5.25  4.921.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.75  4.25  4.50  4.75  4.581.3

Performance/Execution  5.00  4.75  4.50  4.75  5.00  4.831.3

Choreography/Composition  4.75  5.25  4.25  4.50  5.25  4.831.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.91

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VACCARI VITTORIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 -1 -1 0 0 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

 0.17 0 +1 +1 -1 0 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  6.17

 0.07 +1 +1 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 7.10ASq3  4 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.10

 0.00 0 0 +1 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 26.97 26.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 17 ITA
 26.97  26.44  0.00  53.41

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  5.00  5.50  4.75  5.25  5.001.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  5.00  5.25  4.50  5.00  4.921.3

Performance/Execution  5.25  5.25  5.25  5.00  5.25  5.251.3

Choreography/Composition  5.00  5.50  5.50  4.75  5.00  5.171.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.44

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LODOLA MILA VITTORIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -1 +1 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7.10DSSq3  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.10

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 +1 6.90ClSq3  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  6.90

 0.00 0 +1 0 -1 0 6.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  6.00

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 5.50ASq2  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.50

 28.50 28.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 18 ITA
 28.50  24.60  0.00  53.10

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.25  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.831.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  5.00  4.50  4.25  4.75  4.671.3

Performance/Execution  5.25  4.75  4.50  4.75  4.50  4.671.3

Choreography/Composition  5.00  5.25  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.751.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.60

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CASANOVA MARGHERITA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

-0.33 -1 -1 -1 0 0 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.97

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-1.00 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 6.80Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.80

-0.70 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  6.40

 25.67 27.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 19 ITA
 25.67  23.30 -1.00  47.97

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.751.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.25  4.50  4.421.3

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.251.3

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.501.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.30

Deductions -1.00
Costume Violation: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BEATRIZ MAIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.07 0 +1 +1 -1 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

-1.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.80

-0.33 0 -1 +1 -1 -1 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.37

-0.13 0 +1 0 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.37

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 5.50ASq2  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.50

 25.11 27.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 20 POR
 25.11  23.62 -1.50  47.23

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  5.50  5.25  4.25  4.25  4.671.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  5.25  5.00  4.00  3.75  4.421.3

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.50  4.75  4.50  3.75  4.501.3

Choreography/Composition  4.75  5.25  5.00  4.00  4.00  4.581.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.62

Deductions -1.50
Falls: -1.0 Surface limit violation: -0.5

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GALLOZZI LUISA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.50 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 6.80Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.30

-0.27 -1 0 -1 -1 0 5.50ASq2  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.23

-0.07 0 0 0 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.27 0 -1 -1 0 -1 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.23

 22.39 23.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 21 ITA
 22.39  22.85  0.00  45.24

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.50  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.331.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.25  4.50  4.00  4.00  4.251.3

Performance/Execution  5.25  4.50  4.25  4.50  4.25  4.421.3

Choreography/Composition  5.00  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.00  4.581.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.85

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DI MANSO VIRGINIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.67 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 4.50Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling  3.83

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.47 0 0 -1 -1 -2 7.10ASq3  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  6.63

 21.26 23.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 22 ITA
 21.26  21.67 -1.00  41.93

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.25  4.25  4.421.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.00  4.00  4.081.3

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.00  4.00  3.50  3.75  3.921.3

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.50  4.25  4.00  4.00  4.251.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.67

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NICOLA GENCHI

Controller WS SVEN  NOETZEL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SEONA MARTIN
Judge 1 POR ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
Judge 3 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 4 ESP ESTELA SANCHEZ
Judge 5 GBR CLAUDIA PETRELLI
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